

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN - COMMON-USE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2025 FORM - Other Items

AGENCY CODE/UACS:

AGENCY NAME:

ORGANIZATION TYPE:

REGION:

ADDRESS:

CONTACT PERSON:

DESIGNATION:

EMAIL:

CONTACT NUMBER:

**INTRODUCTION:** This form shall be utilized by government agencies for items that are not available in the PS-DBM catalogue but are regularly purchased from other sources. Information given in this form will serve as a survey to identify the items that may be considered as CSE by the PS-DBM.

**REMEMINDERS:**

- The APP-CSE 2025 Form - Other Items must be accomplished using Excel ONLY. The APP-CSE Form - Other Items shall be deemed incorrect or invalid if the form used is in other than the prescribed format which can be downloaded in the PS-DBM website ([www.ps-phlgeps.gov.ph](http://www.ps-phlgeps.gov.ph)).
- All information must be provided accurately.
- To fill-out, find the item in the 'List of Items - 1' tab of this file then type the desired product in the search bar (working only for Microsoft Excel 2013 or higher). Copy the description, right click then PASTE AS VALUES in the dedicated column of the form 'Item Description'. You may also use the 'List of Items - 2' then press CTRL + F to find the item. If it is necessary to input the details of the product, you may type it in the 'Specification' column provided beside the item description. The first one hundred (100) rows are dedicated only for this procedure, while the remaining rows is open for editing. You can insert additional rows after the first 100 if necessary.
- Upload the APP-CSE 2025 Form - Other Items through the Google Forms Link: <https://shorturl.at/adsaQ>
- For further assistance or clarification, agencies may contact the Marketing and Sales Division of PS-DBM through its mobile numbers 0918-2954426 (Smart) or 0962-8255199 (Smart), or email [appcae.helpdesk@ps-phlgeps.gov.ph](mailto:appcae.helpdesk@ps-phlgeps.gov.ph), or visit the PS-DBM website ([www.ps-phlgeps.gov.ph](http://www.ps-phlgeps.gov.ph)) for the guide on how to fill-out the APP-CSE

No.	UNSPSC	Item Description	Specification (Input specific features or composition of the item such as dimensions, color, or functions)	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement																								Total Quantity for the year	Price	Total Amount for the year
					Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Q3 AMOUNT	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Q4 AMOUNT							
<b>OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS-DBM BUT ARE REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)</b>																															
1	-	FLASH DRIVE WITH OTG		piece	2	2	2	6	6,600.00	1	1	1	3	3,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	9	1,100.00	9,900.00				
2	-	Mouse Pad		piece	5	0	120	125	37,500.00	0	0	120	120	36,000.00	5	0	120	125	37,500.00	0	0	120	120	36,000.00	490	300.00	147,000.00				
3	-	FLASH DRIVE 32gb		piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	0	0	7	7,700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	0	0	7	7,700.00	14	1,100.00	15,400.00				
4	-	Ink, EPSON L3110, Black		bottle	20	10	30	60	51,000.00	20	10	30	60	51,000.00	20	10	30	60	51,000.00	20	10	30	60	51,000.00	240	850.00	204,000.00				
5	-	Ink, EPSON L3110, Cyan		bottle	13	3	23	39	33,150.00	13	3	23	39	33,150.00	13	3	23	39	33,150.00	13	3	23	39	33,150.00	156	850.00	132,600.00				
6	-	Ink, EPSON L3110, Magenta		bottle	13	3	23	39	33,150.00	13	3	23	39	33,150.00	13	3	23	39	33,150.00	13	3	23	39	33,150.00	156	850.00	132,600.00				
7	-	Ink, EPSON L3110, Yellow		bottle	13	3	23	39	33,150.00	13	3	23	39	33,150.00	13	3	23	39	33,150.00	13	3	23	39	33,150.00	156	850.00	132,600.00				
8	-	Toner, Develop Ineo TN 323		bottle	1	1	1	3	12,000.00	1	1	1	3	12,000.00	1	1	1	3	12,000.00	1	1	1	3	12,000.00	12	4,000.00	48,000.00				
9	-	Toner, Develop Ineo 118		bottle	1	1	1	3	10,497.00	1	1	1	3	10,497.00	1	1	1	3	10,497.00	1	1	1	3	10,497.00	12	3,499.00	41,988.00				
10	-	Photocopier, Comcolor FW 5230		piece	1	0	0	1	3,700,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	3,700,000.00	3,700,000.00				
11	-	Wireless Microphone Kit For Live Streaming		piece	1	0	0	1	4,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	4,200.00	4,200.00				
12	-	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 2TB		piece	3	0	0	3	17,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	17,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	5,750.00	34,500.00				
13	-	PAPER, MULTICOPIY, A3, 80 GSM, SUBSTANCE 20		ream	55	0	60	115	80,500.00	0	0	60	60	42,000.00	5	0	60	65	45,500.00	0	0	60	60	42,000.00	300	700.00	210,000.00				
14	-	PAPER, MULTICOPIY, Legal, 80 GSM, SUBSTANCE 20		ream	5	5	5	15	5,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	5	5	15	5,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30	350.00	10,500.00				
15	-	Ink, EPSON L360, Black		bottle	10	10	10	30	16,500.00	10	10	10	30	16,500.00	10	10	10	30	16,500.00	10	10	10	30	16,500.00	120	550.00	66,000.00				
16	-	Ink, EPSON L360, Cyan		bottle	3	3	3	9	4,500.00	3	3	3	9	4,500.00	3	3	3	9	4,500.00	3	3	3	9	4,500.00	36	500.00	18,000.00				
17	-	Ink, EPSON L360, Magenta		bottle	3	3	3	9	4,500.00	3	3	3	9	4,500.00	3	3	3	9	4,500.00	3	3	3	9	4,500.00	36	500.00	18,000.00				
18	-	Ink, EPSON L360, Yellow		bottle	3	3	3	9	4,500.00	3	3	3	9	4,500.00	3	3	3	9	4,500.00	3	3	3	9	4,500.00	36	500.00	18,000.00				
19	-	PAPER, MULTICOPIY, A4, 80 GSM, SUBSTANCE 20		ream	55	10	10	75	18,750.00	55	10	10	75	18,750.00	55	10	10	75	18,750.00	55	0	0	55	13,750.00	280	250.00	70,000.00				
20	-	Index tab, "Sign Here"		piece	10	0	0	10	1,200.00	10	0	0	10	1,200.00	10	0	0	10	1,200.00	10	0	0	10	1,200.00	40	120.00	4,800.00				
21	-	LAPTOP (HIGH RESOLUTION)		set	1	0	0	1	209,995.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	209,995.00	209,995.00				
22	-	CUSTOMIZED BLUE FILE FOLDER A4 (W/ DPWH LOGO)		piece	20	0	0	20	10,000.00	10	0	0	10	5,000.00	10	0	0	10	5,000.00	10	0	0	10	5,000.00	50	500.00	25,000.00				
23	-	Photopaper, A4 (210x297mm) (RC Rough photo paper)		packs	10	0	0	10	2,050.00	10	0	0	10	2,050.00	10	0	0	10	2,050.00	10	0	0	10	2,050.00	40	205.00	8,200.00				
24	-	Desktop Computer intel core 9, 1TB HDD, 64gb RAM complete set		unit	1	0	0	1	247,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	247,000.00	247,000.00				
25	-	Laptop Computer intel core 9, 1TB HDD, 64gb RAM complete set		unit	1	0	0	1	225,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	225,000.00	225,000.00				
26	-	External Hard Drive, 4TB		piece	1	0	0	1	5,000.00	1	0	0	1	5,000.00	1	0	0	1	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	5,000.00	15,000.00				
27	-	Flash Drive, 64GB		piece	2	0	0	2	6,000.00	2	0	0	2	6,000.00	2	0	0	2	6,000.00	2	0	0	2	6,000.00	8	3,000.00	24,000.00				
29	-	Printer, EPSON L5290		unit	1	0	0	1	20,000.00	1	0	0	1	20,000.00	1	0	0	1	20,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	20,000.00	60,000.00				
30	-	Ink, EPSON L5290 (Black)		bottle	5	5	5	15	9,000.00	5	5	5	15	9,000.00	5	5	5	15	9,000.00	5	5	5	15	9,000.00	60	600.00	36,000.00				
31	-	Ink, EPSON L5290 (Cyan)		bottle	5	5	5	15	8,250.00	5	5	5	15	8,250.00	5	5	5	15	8,250.00	5	5	5	15	8,250.00	60	550.00	33,000.00				
32	-	Ink, EPSON L5290 (Magenta)		bottle	5	5	5	15	8,250.00	5	5	5	15	8,250.00	5	5	5	15	8,250.00	5	5	5	15	8,250.00	60	550.00	33,000.00				
33	-	Ink, EPSON L5290 (Yellow)		bottle	5	5	5	15	8,250.00	5	5	5	15	8,250.00	5	5	5	15	8,250.00	5	5	5	15	8,250.00	60	550.00	33,000.00				
34	-	Toner NI.118		bottle	4	0	0	4	20,000.00	2	0	0	2	10,000.00	2	0	0	2	10,000.00	2	0	0	2	10,000.00	10	5,000.00	50,000.00				
35	-	EPSON (WFCS290) Ink, T9481 Black		cartridge	5	5	5	15	82,500.00	5	5	5	15	82,500.00	5	5	5	15	82,500.00	5	5	5	15	82,500.00	60	5,500.00	330,000.00				
36	-	EPSON (WFCS290) Ink, T9482 Cyan		cartridge	5	5	5	15	87,000.00	5	5	5	15	87,000.00	5	5	5	15	87,000.00	5	5	5	15	87,000.00	60	5,800.00	348,000.00				
37	-	EPSON (WFCS290) Ink, T9483 Magenta		cartridge	5	5	5	15	87,000.00	5	5	5	15	87,000.00	5	5	5	15	87,000.00	5	5	5	15	87,000.00	60	5,800.00	348,000.00				
38	-	EPSON (WFCS290) Ink, T9484 Yellow		cartridge	5	5	5	15	87,000.00	5	5	5	15	87,000.00	5	5	5	15	87,000.00	5	5	5	15	87,000.00	60	5,800.00	348,000.00				
39	-	Measuring Tape (steel) 7.5 M		piece	1	0	0	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	300.00	300.00				
40	-	Measuring Wheel (rolling) 100 M		piece	1	0	0	1	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,500.00	1,500.00				
41	-	Engine Oil		ltr.	1	1	2	4	1,000.00	1	1	2	4	1,000.00	1	1	2	4	1,000.00	1	1	2	4	1,000.00	16	250.00	4,000.00				
42	-	Hand Towel		piece	2	2	2	6	300.00	2	2	2	6	300.00	2	2	2	6	300.00	2	2	2	6	300.00	24	50.00	1,200.00				
43	-	Customized Document Binder with DPWH Logo		piece	5	5	5	15	8,250.00	5	5	5	15	8,250.00	5	5	5	15	8,250.00	5	5	5	15	8,250.00	60	550.00	33,000.00				
44	-	Transparent Trash Bag (Thick)		piece	5	5	10	20	1,000.00	5	5	10	20	1,000.00	5	5	10	20	1,000.00	5	5	10	20	1,000.00	80	50.00	4,000.00				
45	-	White Board		piece	1	0	0	1	650.00	1	0	0	1	650.00	1	0	0	1	650.00	1	0	0	1	650.00	4	650.00	2,600.00				
46	-	Grasscutter Cutter Blade		piece	50	0	0	50	45,000.00	50	0	0	50	45,000.00	50	0	0	50	45,000.00	50	0	0	50	45,000.00	200	900.00	180,000.00				
47	-	Grasscutter Cutter Blade Nut		piece	35	5	5	45	13,500.00	35	5	5	45	13,500.00	35	5	5	45	13,500.00	35	5	5	45	13,500.00	180	300.00	54,000.00				
48	-	Spark Plug Honda		piece	35	5	10	50	24,000.00	35	5	10	50	24,000.00	35	5	10	50	24,000.00	35	5	10	50	24,000.00	200	480.00	96,000.00				
49	-	Grass Cutter Gear Assy.		piece	15	0	0	15	67,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	4,500.00	67,500.00				
50	-	Carburetor (Honda)		piece																											

52	-	Fabric Conditioner (150 ml)	bottle	1	1	1	3	600.00	1	1	1	3	600.00	1	1	1	3	600.00	1	1	1	3	600.00	12	200.00	2,400.00
53	15101505	Diesel Fuel	lrs.	10000	0	0	10000	900,000.00	10000	0	0	10000	900,000.00	10000	0	0	10000	900,000.00	10000	0	0	10000	900,000.00	40000	90.00	3,600,000.00
54	-	Gasoline Premium	lrs.	2500	0	0	2500	200,000.00	2500	0	0	2500	200,000.00	2500	0	0	2500	200,000.00	2500	0	0	2500	200,000.00	10000	80.00	800,000.00
55	-	REPAIR OF BHME UNITS		0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0		0.00
56	-	PICK-UP, TOYOTA HILUX HI-9617/22G-036	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	50,000.00	0.00
57	-	PICK-UP, TOYOTA HILUX HI-9616/22G-303	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	50,000.00	0.00
58	-	PICK-UP, TOYOTA HILUX HI-9618/22R-853	unit	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	4	50,000.00	200,000.00
59	-	PICK-UP, TOYOTA HILUX HI-5103/5KA 513	unit	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	4	50,000.00	200,000.00
60	-	PICK-UP, NISSAN FRONTIER HI-5402/SGM 376	unit	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	4	50,000.00	200,000.00
61	-	L300 MITSUBISHI HI-6403/82 A069	unit	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	4	50,000.00	200,000.00
62	-	DUMPTRUCK, CAMC H3-6501/8KS 152	unit	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	4	50,000.00	200,000.00
63	-	PICK-UP, TOYOTA HILUX HI-7383/SGM 953	unit	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	4	50,000.00	200,000.00
64	-	L300 MITSUBISHI HI-7382/SGM 943	unit	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	4	50,000.00	200,000.00
65	-	PICK-UP, TOYOTA HILUX HI-7381/SGM 944	unit	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	4	50,000.00	200,000.00
66	-	ROAD ROLLER AMMAN Z18-438	unit	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	4	50,000.00	200,000.00
67	-	PAYLOADER FOOTON L2-1456	unit	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	4	50,000.00	200,000.00
68	-	DUMPTRUCK, JICA H3-6654	unit	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	4	50,000.00	200,000.00
69	-	HINO BUS 080106 HI2-52	unit	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	4	50,000.00	200,000.00
70	-	BACKHOE, DOOSAN F17-76	unit	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	4	50,000.00	200,000.00
71	-	PICK-UP, NISSAN NAVARA (HI-8694)/F4M 816	unit	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	4	50,000.00	200,000.00
72	-	PICK-UP, NISSAN NAVARA (HI-8695)/F4M 879	unit	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	4	50,000.00	200,000.00
73	-	PICK-UP, TOYOTA HILUX A7Y-341 HI-8258	unit	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	1	1	50,000.00	4	50,000.00	200,000.00
77	-	PICK-UP, TOYOTA HILUX POT 851 HI-8259	unit	0	0	1	1	30,000.00	0	0	1	1	30,000.00	0	0	1	1	30,000.00	0	0	1	1	30,000.00	4	30,000.00	120,000.00
78	-	PICK-UP, TOYOTA HILUX 22G-036	unit	0	0	1	1	30,000.00	0	0	1	1	30,000.00	0	0	1	1	30,000.00	0	0	1	1	30,000.00	4	30,000.00	120,000.00
79	-	PICK-UP, TOYOTA HILUX 22G-303	unit	0	0	1	1	30,000.00	0	0	1	1	30,000.00	0	0	1	1	30,000.00	0	0	1	1	30,000.00	4	30,000.00	120,000.00
80	-	PICK-UP, TOYOTA HILUX 22R-853	pc.	0	0	1	1	30,000.00	0	0	1	1	30,000.00	0	0	1	1	30,000.00	0	0	1	1	30,000.00	4	30,000.00	120,000.00
81	-	Alternator Assembly, 24V	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1	8,000.00	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
82	-	Automatic Transmission Fluid	pc.	2	2	2	6	2,100.00	2	2	2	6	2,100.00	2	2	2	6	2,100.00	2	2	2	6	2,100.00	24	350.00	8,400.00
83	-	Axle	pc.	1	1	1	3	3,600.00	1	1	1	3	3,600.00	1	1	1	3	3,600.00	1	1	1	3	3,600.00	12	1,200.00	14,400.00
84	-	Axle Bearing	pc.	1	1	1	3	6,525.00	1	1	1	3	6,525.00	1	1	1	3	6,525.00	1	1	1	3	6,525.00	12	2,175.00	26,100.00
85	-	Ball Bearing #6306	pc.	1	1	2	4	3,920.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1	2	4	3,920.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	980.00	7,840.00
86	-	Ball End 3/8	pc.	0	1	1	2	6,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1	2	4	12,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	3,200.00	19,200.00
87	-	Ball End, Front Suspension	pc.	1	1	2	4	7,200.00	1	1	2	4	7,200.00	1	1	2	4	7,200.00	1	1	2	4	7,200.00	16	1,800.00	28,800.00
88	-	Ball Joint, upper	pc.	3	3	2	8	9,600.00	3	3	2	8	9,600.00	3	3	2	8	9,600.00	3	3	2	8	9,600.00	32	1,200.00	38,400.00
89	-	Ball Joint, lower	pc.	3	3	2	8	9,600.00	3	3	2	8	9,600.00	3	3	2	8	9,600.00	3	3	2	8	9,600.00	32	1,200.00	38,400.00
90	-	Battery Charge, 12V, 24 AMP	pc.	0	0	1	1	8,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
91	-	Head Light	pc.	3	3	4	10	10,000.00	3	3	4	10	10,000.00	3	3	4	10	10,000.00	3	3	4	10	10,000.00	40	1,000.00	40,000.00
92	-	Beck Light Horn, 24V	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1	1,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,400.00	1,400.00
93	-	Bearing Clutch Release	pc.	0	0	1	1	2,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1	2,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	2,600.00	5,200.00
94	-	Bearing Connecting Rod (BHME)	pc.	0	0	1	1	3,900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	3,900.00	3,900.00
95	-	Bearing Connecting Rod Non-(BHME)	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1	1,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,800.00	1,800.00
96	-	Bearing Contract Rod	pc.	0	0	1	1	1,100.00	0	0	1	1	1,100.00	0	0	1	1	1,100.00	0	0	1	1	1,100.00	4	1,100.00	4,400.00
97	-	Bearing Knuckle Axle	pc.	2	2	2	6	7,500.00	2	2	2	6	7,500.00	0	1	1	2	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	14	1,250.00	17,500.00
98	-	Bearing, Knuckle Pin	pc.	0	1	1	2	1,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	1	2	1,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	650.00	2,600.00
99	-	Bearing, Main (BHME)	pc.	0	0	1	1	1,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,600.00	1,600.00
100	-	Bearing, Main Standard	pc.	0	0	1	1	4,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	4,800.00	4,800.00
101	-	Break Master, Cylinder Assembly	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1	4,500.00	0	0	1	1	4,500.00	0	0	1	1	4,500.00	3	4,500.00	13,500.00
102	-	Brake Pad	pc.	2	1	1	4	6,000.00	3	1	2	6	9,000.00	3	1	1	5	7,500.00	2	2	1	5	7,500.00	20	1,500.00	30,000.00
103	-	Brake Plate	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	1	2	6,000.00	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
104	-	Brake Shoe	pc.	2	1	2	5	11,000.00	2	1	2	5	11,000													

122	Clutch Master Assembly	pc.	0	0	1	1	3,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	3,200.00	3,200.00
123	Clutch Pack Disc F/R	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1	3,000.00	0	0	1	1	3,000.00	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
124	Clutch Pressure Plate Assembly	pc.	1	0	1	2	15,000.00	1	0	1	2	15,000.00	0	2	1	3	22,500.00	0	2	1	3	22,500.00	10	7,500.00	75,000.00
125	Cross Bearing (Non-BHME)	pc.	2	2	1	5	4,800.00	2	2	1	5	4,800.00	2	2	1	5	4,800.00	2	2	1	5	4,800.00	20	960.00	19,200.00
126	Cross Bearing (BHME)	pc.	0	1	1	2	2,300.00	0	1	1	2	2,300.00	0	1	1	2	2,300.00	0	1	1	2	2,300.00	8	1,150.00	9,200.00
127	Cylinder Head Assembly	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	1	2	36,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	18,000.00	36,000.00
128	Cylinder Head Gasket	pc.	0	1	1	2	5,600.00	0	1	1	2	5,600.00	0	1	1	2	5,600.00	0	1	1	2	5,600.00	8	2,800.00	22,400.00
129	Disc Pad	pc.	0	1	1	2	5,000.00	1	1	1	3	7,500.00	1	1	1	3	7,500.00	0	1	1	2	5,000.00	10	2,500.00	25,000.00
130	Door Lock Mechanism	pc.	1	1	1	3	60,000.00	0	1	1	2	40,000.00	1	1	1	3	60,000.00	1	1	0	2	40,000.00	10	20,000.00	200,000.00
131	Electric Horn	pc.	1	1	1	3	3,300.00	1	1	1	3	3,300.00	1	1	1	3	3,300.00	1	1	1	3	3,300.00	12	1,100.00	13,200.00
132	Element, Air Cleaner	pc.	0	1	1	2	1,680.00	0	1	1	2	1,680.00	0	1	1	2	1,680.00	0	1	1	2	1,680.00	8	840.00	6,720.00
133	Element, Fuel Filter (BHME)	pc.	1	1	1	3	960.00	1	1	1	3	960.00	0	1	1	2	640.00	1	1	0	2	640.00	10	320.00	3,200.00
134	Element, Fuel Filter (Non-BHME)	pc.	1	1	1	3	2,340.00	1	1	1	3	2,340.00	0	1	1	2	1,560.00	0	1	1	2	1,560.00	10	780.00	7,800.00
135	Fuel Filter-Pay Loader	pc.	0	0	1	1	3,500.00	0	0	1	1	3,500.00	0	0	1	1	3,500.00	0	0	1	1	3,500.00	4	3,500.00	14,000.00
136	Element, Fuel Filter DAB40	pc.	0	1	1	2	1,200.00	0	1	1	2	1,200.00	0	1	1	2	1,200.00	0	1	1	2	1,200.00	8	600.00	4,800.00
137	Element, Oil Filter	pc.	3	3	4	10	6,700.00	3	3	4	10	6,700.00	3	3	4	10	6,700.00	3	3	4	10	6,700.00	40	670.00	26,800.00
138	Oil Filter-Mitsubishi	pc.	1	1	1	3	4,950.00	1	1	1	3	4,950.00	1	1	1	3	4,950.00	1	1	1	3	4,950.00	12	1,650.00	19,800.00
139	Oil Filter-HiLux	pc.	2	2	2	6	3,480.00	2	2	2	6	3,480.00	2	2	2	6	3,480.00	2	2	2	6	3,480.00	24	580.00	13,920.00
140	Element, Oil Filter Pri/Secondary	pc.	0	1	1	2	960.00	0	1	1	2	960.00	0	1	1	2	960.00	0	1	1	2	960.00	8	480.00	3,840.00
141	Exhaust Pipe, 1 1/4	pc.	0	0	1	1	580.00	0	1	1	2	1,160.00	0	0	1	1	580.00	0	1	1	2	1,160.00	6	580.00	3,480.00
142	Exhaust Pipe, 3 1/2	pc.	0	0	1	1	1,700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1	1,700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,700.00	3,400.00
143	Fan Belt	pc.	5	5	6	16	27,200.00	5	5	6	16	27,200.00	5	5	6	16	27,200.00	5	5	6	16	27,200.00	64	1,700.00	108,800.00
144	Fan Belt, Crank-Alternator	pc.	3	3	2	8	5,040.00	3	3	2	8	5,040.00	3	3	2	8	5,040.00	3	3	2	8	5,040.00	32	630.00	20,160.00
145	Fan Belt, Crank-Water Pump	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	1	2	1,260.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	1	2	1,260.00	4	630.00	2,520.00
146	Feed Pump Assembly (BHME)	pc.	0	0	1	1	3,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1	3,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
147	Feed Pump Assembly (Non-BHME)	pc.	0	0	1	1	1,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1	1,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,600.00	3,200.00
148	Fuel Filter, Primary/Secondary	pc.	4	4	2	10	5,900.00	3	3	4	10	5,900.00	3	3	4	10	5,900.00	3	3	4	10	5,900.00	40	590.00	23,600.00
149	Fuel Pump	pc.	1	1	1	3	9,000.00	1	1	1	3	9,000.00	1	1	1	3	9,000.00	1	1	1	3	9,000.00	12	3,000.00	36,000.00
150	Gasket Rubber, Rocker Arm Cover	pc.	2	2	2	6	270.00	8	8	8	24	1,080.00	2	2	2	6	270.00	8	8	8	24	1,080.00	60	45.00	2,700.00
151	Head Light Assembly, 24V	pc.	0	1	1	2	2,680.00	0	1	1	2	2,680.00	0	1	1	2	2,680.00	0	1	1	2	2,680.00	8	1,340.00	10,720.00
152	Head Light Bubs	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	2	2	6	900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	2	2	6	900.00	4	150.00	120,000.00
153	High Pressure Hose 2"	pc.	0	1	1	2	13,000.00	0	1	1	2	13,000.00	0	1	1	2	13,000.00	0	1	1	2	13,000.00	8	6,500.00	52,000.00
154	Hose (Alternator Pump)	pc.	0	0	1	1	420.00	0	0	1	1	420.00	0	0	1	1	420.00	0	0	1	1	420.00	4	420.00	1,680.00
155	Hose By-Pass 1"	pc.	0	0	1	1	340.00	0	0	1	1	340.00	0	0	1	1	340.00	0	0	1	1	340.00	4	340.00	1,360.00
156	Hose Radiator Upper/Lower (Non-BHME)	pc.	5	5	6	16	15,040.00	5	5	6	16	15,040.00	5	5	6	16	15,040.00	5	5	6	16	15,040.00	64	940.00	60,160.00
157	Hose Radiator Upper/Lower (BHME)	pc.	5	5	6	16	13,920.00	5	5	6	16	13,920.00	5	5	6	16	13,920.00	5	5	6	16	13,920.00	64	870.00	55,680.00
158	Hydraulic Hose	pc.	0	0	1	1	3,800.00	0	0	1	1	3,800.00	0	0	1	1	3,800.00	0	0	1	1	3,800.00	4	3,800.00	15,200.00
159	Hydraulic Hose Steering	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	1	2	2,900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,450.00	2,900.00
160	Hydraulic Jack (3 Tons)	pc.	2	2	3	7	10,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	1,500.00	10,500.00
161	Ignition Switch, 24V-HD	pc.	0	0	1	1	1,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1	1,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,300.00	2,600.00
162	Overhauling Gasket, 4D56	pc.	1	0	0	1	6,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	6,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	6,500.00	13,000.00
163	Piston	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1	0	2	13,800.00	0	1	1	2	13,800.00	1	0	0	1	6,900.00	8	6,900.00	34,500.00
164	Piston Ring 4D56	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	3,950.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	3,950.00	2	3,950.00	7,900.00
165	Piston Ring 3D25	pc.	1	0	0	1	3,000.00	0	0	1	1	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	3,000.00	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
166	Piston Ring, Compressor	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	760.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	760.00	760.00
167	Piston Ring, Standard	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	6,900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	6,900.00	6,900.00
168	Power Steering Assembly	pc.	0	0	1	1	9,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	9,000.00	9,000.00
169	Power Steering Belt	pc.	3	3	2	8	2,800.00	3	3	2	8	2,800.00	3	3	2	8	2,800.00	3	3	2	8	2,800.00	32	350.00	11,200.00
170	Rack End	pc.	0	1	1	2	2,600.00	0	1	1	2	2,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	1	2	2,600.00	6	1,300.00	7,800.00
171	Radiator Assembly	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	18,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	18,000.00	18,000.00
172	Radiator Hose Upper/Lower	pc.	1	2	2	5	2,100.00	1	2	2	5	2,100.00	1	2	2	5	2,100.00	1	2	2	5	2,100.00	20	420.00	8,400.00
173	Rear Combination Light Assembly, 12V	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	1	2	3,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,800.00	3,600.00
174	Rear Combination Light Assembly, 24V	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	1,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	1,600.00	2	1,600.00	3,200.00
175	Release Bearing	pc.	0	1	1	2	4,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	1	2	4,400.00	1	0	0	1	2,200.00	5	2,200.00	11,000.00
176	Repair Kit, Brake Master	pc.	1	1	2	4	7,600.00	1	1	2	4	7,600.00	1	1	2	4	7,600.00	1	1	2	4	7,600.00	16	1,900.00	30,400.00
177	Repair Kit, Clutch Cylinder	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1	1,050.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	1,050.00	2	1,050.00	2,100.00
178	Repair Kit, Clutch Master-Primary	pc.	0	1	1	2	1,440.00	1	1	0	2	1,440.00	1	1	0	2	1,440.00	1	1	0	2	1,440.00	8	720.00	5,760.00
179	Repair Kit, Clutch Master-Secondary	pc.	1	1	0	2	1,200.00	1	1	0	2	1,200.00	1	1	0	2	1,200.00	1	1	0	2	1,200.00	8	600.00	4,800.00
180	Repair Kit, Secondary Clutch	pc.	0	1	0	1	380.00	1	0	0	1	380.00	1	1	0	2	760.00	1	1	0	2	760.00	6	380.00	2,280.00
181	Repair Kit, Water Pump	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	2,100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	2,100.00	2	2,100.00	

189	Seal Beam	pc.	1	1	2	4	1,200.00	1	1	2	4	1,200.00	1	1	2	4	1,200.00	1	1	2	4	1,200.00	16	300.00	4,800.00
190	Seal Kit Hydraulic Cylinder	pc.	1	1	1	3	8,400.00	1	1	1	3	8,400.00	1	1	1	3	8,400.00	1	1	1	3	8,400.00	12	2,800.00	33,600.00
191	Seal Packing Top	pc.	0	1	1	2	3,400.00	1	0	0	1	1,700.00	0	1	1	2	3,400.00	1	0	0	1	1,700.00	6	1,700.00	10,200.00
192	Seal Packing, Piston	pc.	1	0	0	1	7,800.00	1	0	0	1	7,800.00	1	0	0	1	7,800.00	1	0	0	1	7,800.00	4	7,800.00	31,200.00
193	Sealed Beam, 24V	pc.	1	1	2	4	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	2	3	2,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	750.00	5,250.00
194	Sealed Beam, Head Light 12V	pc.	0	1	1	2	1,780.00	1	1	0	2	1,780.00	0	1	1	2	1,780.00	1	0	0	1	890.00	7	890.00	6,230.00
195	Shock Absorber (Front)	pc.	1	1	0	2	4,960.00	0	1	1	2	4,960.00	0	1	1	2	4,960.00	0	1	1	2	4,960.00	8	2,480.00	19,840.00
196	Shock Absorber (Rear)	pc.	0	1	1	2	5,900.00	1	1	0	2	5,900.00	1	1	0	2	5,900.00	0	1	1	2	5,900.00	8	2,950.00	23,600.00
197	Shock Absorber HD	pc.	1	1	0	2	13,000.00	0	1	1	2	13,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	1	2	13,000.00	6	6,500.00	39,000.00
198	Signal Light	pc.	0	1	1	2	2,400.00	0	1	1	2	2,400.00	0	1	1	2	2,400.00	0	1	1	2	2,400.00	8	1,200.00	9,600.00
199	Signal Light Switch	pc.	1	0	0	1	1,450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	1,450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,450.00	2,900.00
200	Signal Light from Assembly	pc.	1	1	2	4	3,720.00	0	1	1	2	1,860.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	1	2	1,860.00	8	930.00	7,440.00
201	Solihoid Switch, Starter 12V	pc.	1	0	0	1	1,300.00	0	1	1	2	2,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	1,300.00	4	1,300.00	5,200.00
202	Solihoid Switch, Starter 24V	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	8,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1	8,500.00	2	8,500.00	17,000.00
203	Stabilizer Bushing	pc.	8	8	9	25	6,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	7	6	20	5,000.00	45	250.00	11,250.00
204	Starter Assembly, 24V	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	18,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	18,000.00	18,000.00
205	Starter Assembly, 12V	pc.	0	0	1	1	11,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	11,500.00	11,500.00
206	Steering Gear Assembly	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1	11,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	11,000.00	11,000.00
207	Strainer Hydraulic Oil	pc.	1	0	0	1	2,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1	2,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	2,600.00	5,200.00
208	Stud Bolt w/ Nut	pc.	6	6	6	18	5,580.00	6	6	6	18	5,580.00	6	6	6	18	5,580.00	6	6	6	18	5,580.00	72	310.00	22,320.00
209	Suspension Bushing	pc.	2	2	2	6	9,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	2	2	6	9,000.00	2	2	2	6	9,000.00	18	1,500.00	27,000.00
210	Tail Light Assembly	pc.	2	2	2	6	22,800.00	1	1	0	2	7,600.00	1	1	0	2	7,600.00	1	1	0	2	7,600.00	12	3,800.00	45,600.00
211	Temperature Gauge	pc.	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	1,050.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	1,050.00	2	1,050.00	2,100.00
212	Tie Rod Bar	pc.	1	1	0	2	9,600.00	1	1	0	2	9,600.00	1	1	0	2	9,600.00	1	1	0	2	9,600.00	8	4,800.00	38,400.00
213	Tie Rod End-Inner	pc.	0	1	1	2	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
214	Tie Rod End-Outer	pc.	1	1	0	2	7,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	3,700.00	7,400.00
215	Tire Tubeless (185/124)	pc.	3	3	2	8	591,840.00	1	1	2	4	295,920.00	2	3	3	8	591,840.00	3	3	2	8	591,840.00	28	73,980.00	2,071,440.00
216	Tire Tubeless (185xR14)	pc.	2	1	1	4	22,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2	1	4	22,000.00	2	1	1	4	22,000.00	12	5,500.00	66,000.00
217	Tire Tubeless (265/60R17)	pc.	2	0	0	2	35,000.00	0	2	2	4	70,000.00	1	3	0	4	70,000.00	1	1	2	4	70,000.00	14	17,500.00	245,000.00
218	Tire Tubeless (265/60R15)	pc.	2	1	1	4	43,200.00	2	0	2	4	43,200.00	2	0	2	4	43,200.00	1	1	2	4	43,200.00	16	10,800.00	172,800.00
219	Tire Tubeless (235/70 R15)	pc.	3	3	2	8	86,400.00	3	2	3	8	86,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	3	2	8	86,400.00	24	10,800.00	259,200.00
220	Tire with Tube (7.5 x 16)	pc.	2	2	2	6	54,000.00	3	0	3	6	54,000.00	2	4	0	6	54,000.00	2	3	1	6	54,000.00	24	9,000.00	216,000.00
221	Tire with Tube (10.0 x 20)	pc.	2	2	2	6	87,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	4	2	6	87,000.00	2	2	2	6	87,000.00	18	14,500.00	261,000.00
222	Tire with Tube (17.5 x 25)	pc.	0	1	1	2	90,000.00	1	0	1	2	90,000.00	1	0	1	2	90,000.00	1	0	1	2	90,000.00	8	45,000.00	360,000.00
223	Tire with Tube (22.5 x 12R)	pc.	1	1	1	3	55,500.00	1	1	1	3	55,500.00	1	1	1	3	55,500.00	1	1	1	3	55,500.00	12	18,500.00	222,000.00
224	Tire with Tube (22.5 x 12R)	pc.	1	1	1	3	35,400.00	1	1	1	3	35,400.00	1	1	1	3	35,400.00	1	1	1	3	35,400.00	12	11,800.00	141,600.00
225	ATF Fluid	lrs.	15	15	15	45	19,305.00	15	15	15	45	19,305.00	15	15	15	45	19,305.00	15	15	15	45	19,305.00	180	429.00	77,220.00
226	Oil SAE #10	lrs.	10	15	15	40	158,600.00	10	15	15	40	158,600.00	10	15	15	40	158,600.00	10	15	15	40	158,600.00	160	3,965.00	634,400.00
227	Oil SAE #30	lrs.	20	20	20	60	18,600.00	20	20	20	60	18,600.00	20	20	20	60	18,600.00	20	20	20	60	18,600.00	240	310.00	74,400.00
228	Oil SAE #40	lrs.	130	130	130	390	132,600.00	130	130	130	390	132,600.00	130	130	130	390	132,600.00	130	130	130	390	132,600.00	1560	340.00	530,400.00
229	Oil SAE #90	lrs.	10	20	20	50	19,500.00	10	20	20	50	19,500.00	10	20	20	50	19,500.00	10	20	20	50	19,500.00	200	390.00	78,000.00
230	Grease (500 g)	lrs.	10	10	15	35	15,050.00	10	10	15	35	15,050.00	10	10	15	35	15,050.00	10	10	15	35	15,050.00	140	430.00	60,200.00
231	Brake Fluid (900ml)	lrs.	5	10	10	25	11,500.00	5	10	10	25	11,500.00	5	10	10	25	11,500.00	5	10	10	25	11,500.00	100	460.00	46,000.00
232	Coolant (500ml)	lrs.	10	10	15	35	11,725.00	10	10	15	35	11,725.00	10	10	15	35	11,725.00	10	10	15	35	11,725.00	140	335.00	46,900.00
233	Gear Oil #40	lrs.	5	10	10	25	7,875.00	5	10	10	25	7,875.00	5	10	10	25	7,875.00	5	10	10	25	7,875.00	100	315.00	31,500.00
234	Air Cleaner Element	pc.	1	1	2	4	3,200.00	0	0	1	1	800.00	1	1	2	4	3,200.00	0	0	1	1	800.00	10	800.00	8,000.00
235	Air Compressor Assy	pc.	0	0	1	1	4,450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	4,450.00	4,450.00
236	Air Horn, 24V	pc.	0	1	1	2	4,200.00	0	1	1	2	4,200.00	0	1	1	2	4,200.00	0	1	1	2	4,200.00	8	2,100.00	16,800.00
237	LAPTOP Core i7/ Core i9	unit	0				0.00					0.00	3				225,000.00					0.00	3	75,000.00	225,000.00
238	AIRCONDITIONER (Split type) (Including Installation)	unit	0				0.00					0.00	2				218,000.00					0.00	2	109,000.00	218,000.00
239	PRINTER, 3 in 1, Branded	unit	0				0.00					0.00	2				30,000.00					0.00	2	15,000.00	30,000.00
240	Develop, TONER TN 118	bottle	4				15,680.00	4				15,680.00	4				15,680.00	4				15,680.00	16	3,920.00	62,720.00
241	PAPER, Multicopy, Legal, 80 GSM, Substance 20	ream	20				6,000.00	20				6,000.00	20				6,000.00	20				6,000.00	80	300.00	24,000.00
242	DOWNY, Fabric Conditioner	dozen	5				425.00	5				425.00	5				425.00	5				425.00	20	85.00	1,700.00
243	Blue Folder with Logo, DPWH, Long, Landscape	piece	20				8,000.00	20				8,000.00	20				8,000.00	20				8,000.00	80	400.00	32,000.00
244	INDEX TAB-Stick up, 44x25mm	pad	5				250.00	5				250.00	5				250.00	5				250.00	20	50.00	1,000.00
245	BOND PAPER, letter size, 80 GSM	ream	5				1,250.00	5				1,250.00	5				1,250.00	5				1,250.00	20	250.00	5,000.00
246	EPSON L3150 Ink, 003, Black	bottle	6				3,300.00	6				3,300.00	6				3,300.00	6				3,300.00	24	550.00	13,200.00
247	EPSON L3150 Ink, 003, Cyan	bottle	6				3,300.00	6				3,300.00	6				3,300.00	6				3,300.00	24	550.00	13,200.00</

256	Computer Desktop, Branded	Unit	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	2	2	280,000.00	0	0	0.00	2	140,000.00	280,000.00	
257	Highlighter, 3 in 1	piece	0	0	0.00	10	10	300.00	0	0	0.00	10	10	300.00	20	30.00	600.00	
258	Mylar,100ml, 610mmx20m (for KP 770 Plotter)	roll	35	35	175,000.00	35	35	175,000.00	35	35	175,000.00	35	35	175,000.00	140	5,000.00	700,000.00	
259	Permanent Marker Ultra Fine Point	pc	30	30	4,500.00	30	30	4,500.00	30	30	4,500.00	30	30	4,500.00	120	150.00	18,000.00	
260	Sign Pen, Black, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm	pc	60	60	7,800.00	60	60	7,800.00	60	60	7,800.00	60	60	7,800.00	240	130.00	31,200.00	
261	Sign Pen, Blue, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm	pc	60	60	7,800.00	60	60	7,800.00	60	60	7,800.00	60	60	7,800.00	240	130.00	31,200.00	
262	Stapler, #35	pc	20	20	6,000.00	20	20	6,000.00	20	20	6,000.00	20	20	6,000.00	80	400.00	32,000.00	
263	Puncher, Paper, 2-hole	pc	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	80	600.00	48,000.00	
264	Ruler	pc	10	10	2,000.00	10	10	2,000.00	10	10	2,000.00	10	10	2,000.00	40	200.00	8,000.00	
265	Scientific Calculator	pc	5	5	10,000.00	5	5	10,000.00	5	5	10,000.00	5	5	10,000.00	20	2,000.00	40,000.00	
266	Toner, Plotter KP 770	bottle	10	10	125,000.00	10	10	125,000.00	10	10	125,000.00	10	10	125,000.00	40	12,500.00	500,000.00	
267	Toner, (Photo Copier, Develop, Ineo 226)	bottle	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
268	Ink Cartridge, LC3619XL (Black)	Cart	30	30	75,000.00	30	30	75,000.00	30	30	75,000.00	30	30	75,000.00	120	2,500.00	300,000.00	
269	Ink Cartridge, LC3619XL (Yellow)	Cart	20	20	40,000.00	20	20	40,000.00	20	20	40,000.00	20	20	40,000.00	80	2,000.00	160,000.00	
270	Ink Cartridge, LC3619XL (Magenta)	Cart	20	20	40,000.00	20	20	40,000.00	20	20	40,000.00	20	20	40,000.00	80	2,000.00	160,000.00	
271	Ink Cartridge, LC3619XL (Cyan)	Cart	20	20	40,000.00	20	20	40,000.00	20	20	40,000.00	20	20	40,000.00	80	2,000.00	160,000.00	
272	Ink Canon T2-5300, PFI-8740 BK (700ml)	pc	15	15	393,840.00	15	15	393,840.00	15	15	393,840.00	15	15	393,840.00	60	26,256.00	1,575,360.00	
273	Ink Canon T2-5300, PFI-8740 C (700ml)	pc	15	15	393,840.00	15	15	393,840.00	15	15	393,840.00	15	15	393,840.00	60	26,256.00	1,575,360.00	
274	Ink Canon T2-5300, PFI-8740 M (700ml)	pc	15	15	393,840.00	15	15	393,840.00	15	15	393,840.00	15	15	393,840.00	60	26,256.00	1,575,360.00	
275	Ink Canon T2-5300, PFI-8740 BK (700ml)	pc	15	15	393,840.00	15	15	393,840.00	15	15	393,840.00	15	15	393,840.00	60	26,256.00	1,575,360.00	
276	Ink Canon T2-5300, PFI-8740 Y (700ml)	pc	15	15	393,840.00	15	15	393,840.00	15	15	393,840.00	15	15	393,840.00	60	26,256.00	1,575,360.00	
277	Canon, NPG-88 Toner Magenta (370g)	pc	15	15	546,060.00	15	15	546,060.00	15	15	546,060.00	15	15	546,060.00	60	36,404.00	2,184,240.00	
278	Canon, NPG-88 Toner Cyan (370g)	pc	15	15	546,060.00	15	15	546,060.00	15	15	546,060.00	15	15	546,060.00	60	36,404.00	2,184,240.00	
279	Canon, NPG-88 Toner Yellow (370g)	pc	15	15	546,060.00	15	15	546,060.00	15	15	546,060.00	15	15	546,060.00	60	36,404.00	2,184,240.00	
280	Canon, NPG-88 Toner Black (370g)	pc	15	15	333,480.00	15	15	333,480.00	15	15	333,480.00	15	15	333,480.00	60	22,232.00	1,333,920.00	
281	Ink, BTD60BK (Black)	bottle	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	15	15	9,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	75	600.00	45,000.00	
282	Ink, BTS000C (Cyan)	bottle	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	80	600.00	48,000.00	
283	Ink, BTS000M (Magenta)	bottle	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	80	600.00	48,000.00	
284	Ink, BTS000Y (Yellow)	bottle	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	80	600.00	48,000.00	
285	UPS, 650VA/390W	Unit	5	5	30,000.00	5	5	30,000.00	5	5	30,000.00	5	5	30,000.00	20	6,000.00	120,000.00	
286	UPS, 1000VA/600W	Unit	2	2	28,000.00	2	2	28,000.00	2	2	28,000.00	2	2	28,000.00	8	14,000.00	112,000.00	
287	External Hard Drive (Portable SSD, 1TB)	unit	7	7	105,000.00	5	5	75,000.00	5	5	75,000.00	5	5	75,000.00	22	15,000.00	330,000.00	
288	Toner, (Photo Copier, Develop, Ineo 226)	bottle	20	20	90,000.00	20	20	90,000.00	20	20	90,000.00	20	20	90,000.00	80	4,500.00	360,000.00	
289	Laptop with completer accessories (for Design)	unit	1	1	150,000.00	1	1	150,000.00	1	1	150,000.00	0	0	0.00	3	150,000.00	450,000.00	
290	USB Hub 3.0 (4 gang)	pc	65	65	39,000.00	65	65	39,000.00	60	60	36,000.00	60	60	36,000.00	250	600.00	150,000.00	
291	CD-R, 700 mb/80min	pc	30	30	18,000.00	30	30	18,000.00	30	30	18,000.00	30	30	18,000.00	120	600.00	72,000.00	
292	Wet Wipes 80 sheets	pack	30	30	6,000.00	30	30	6,000.00	30	30	6,000.00	30	30	6,000.00	120	200.00	24,000.00	
293	Rubber Shoes	pc	17	30	47	376,000.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	47	8,000.00	376,000.00
294	Permanent Marker Ultra Fine Point	pc	30	30	4,500.00	30	30	4,500.00	30	30	4,500.00	30	30	4,500.00	120	150.00	18,000.00	
295	Document Binder with DPWH Logo Legal	pc	80	80	48,000.00	80	80	48,000.00	80	80	48,000.00	80	80	48,000.00	320	600.00	192,000.00	
296	Total Station	pc	1	1	1,000,000.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	
297	Toner, Cartridges, INEO+ 226i (tn228)-BLACK	bottle	10	10	125,000.00	10	10	125,000.00	10	10	125,000.00	10	10	125,000.00	40	12,500.00	500,000.00	
298	Toner, (Photo Copier, Develop, Ineo 226)	bottle	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
299	Ink Cartridge, LC3617BK ( Black)	Cart	20	20	20,000.00	20	20	20,000.00	20	20	20,000.00	20	20	20,000.00	80	1,000.00	80,000.00	
300	Ink Cartridge, LC3617C (Cyan)	Cart	20	20	18,000.00	20	20	18,000.00	20	20	18,000.00	20	20	18,000.00	80	900.00	72,000.00	
301	Ink Cartridge, LC3617M (Magenta)	Cart	20	20	18,000.00	20	20	18,000.00	20	20	18,000.00	20	20	18,000.00	80	900.00	72,000.00	
302	Ink Cartridge, LC3617Y (Yellow)	Cart	20	20	18,000.00	20	20	18,000.00	20	20	18,000.00	20	20	18,000.00	80	900.00	72,000.00	
303	Ink, MDC-2320 (Black) Brother	Bottle	20	20	13,000.00	20	20	13,000.00	20	20	13,000.00	20	20	13,000.00	80	650.00	52,000.00	
304	Ink, MDC-2320 (Cyan) brother	Bottle	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	80	600.00	48,000.00	
305	Ink, MDC-2320 (Magenta) brother	Bottle	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	80	600.00	48,000.00	
306	Ink, MDC-2320 (Yellow) brother	Bottle	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	20	20	12,000.00	80	600.00	48,000.00	
307	UPS, 650VA/390W	Unit	5	5	30,000.00	5	5	30,000.00	5	5	30,000.00	5	5	30,000.00	20	6,000.00	120,000.00	
308	UPS, 1000VA/600W	Unit	2	2	28,000.00	2	2	28,000.00	2	2	28,000.00	2	2	28,000.00	8	14,000.00	112,000.00	
309	UBS OTG, Type C, 3.0 (64 GB)	piece	15	15	22,500.00	15	15	22,500.00	15	15	22,500.00	15	15	22,500.00	60	1,500.00	90,000.00	
310	Desktop, with complete accessories (for Design)	unit	4	4	720,000.00	4	4	720,000.00	4	4	720,000.00	3	3	540,000.00	15	180,000.00	2,700,000.00	
311	Flash Drive 3.0 (64 GB)	pc	30	30	45,000.00	30	30	45,000.00	30	30	45,000.00	30	30	45,000.00	120	1,500.00	180,000.00	
312	Double Sided, Tape, 12mm	pc	60	60	18,000.00	60	60	18,000.00	60	60	18,000.00	60	60	18,000.00	240	300.00	72,000.00	
313	Socket with Hood	pc	30	30	75,000.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	30	2,500.00	75,000.00	
314	Laptop with completer accessories (for Design)	unit	1	1	150,000.00	1	1	150,000.00	1	1	150,000.00	0	0	0.00	3	150,000.00	450,000.00	
315	Toner, (Photo Copier, Develop, Ineo 226)	bottle	20	20	90,000.00	20	20	90,000.00	20	20	90,000.00	20	20	90,000.00	80	4,500.00	360,000.00	
316	Toner, Cartridges, INEO+ 226i (tn228)-BLACK	bottle	10	10	380,000.00	10	10	380,000.00	10	10	380,000.00	10	10	380,000.00	40	38,000.00	1,520,000.00	
317	Toner, Cartridges, INEO+ 226i (tn228)-MAGENTA	bottle	10	10	380,000.00	10	10	380,000.00	10	10	380,000.00	10	10	380,000.00	40	38,000.00	1,52	

323	Epson Ink 001 Y 70 ml	bottle		20	20	100,000.00		20	20	100,000.00		20	20	100,000.00		20	20	100,000.00	80	5,000.00	400,000.00
324	LC3617 BK, Brother	bottle		20	20	8,000.00		20	20	8,000.00		20	20	8,000.00		20	20	8,000.00	80	400.00	32,000.00
325	LC3617 M, Brother	bottle		20	20	8,000.00		20	20	8,000.00		20	20	8,000.00		20	20	8,000.00	80	400.00	32,000.00
326	LC3617 C, Brother	bottle		20	20	8,000.00		20	20	8,000.00		20	20	8,000.00		20	20	8,000.00	80	400.00	32,000.00
327	LC3617 Y, Brother	bottle		20	20	8,000.00		20	20	8,000.00		20	20	8,000.00		20	20	8,000.00	80	400.00	32,000.00
328	Ordinary Ballpen	piece		50	50	1,500.00		50	50	1,500.00		50	50	1,500.00		50	50	1,500.00	200	30.00	6,000.00
329	TONER INEO 226	box	1		1	12,520.00	1		1	12,520.00	1		1	12,520.00	1		1	12,520.00	4	12,520.00	50,080.00
330	Brother Ink Cartridge LC3617BK (BLACK)	cart	50		50	45,000.00	50		50	45,000.00	50		50	45,000.00	50		50	45,000.00	200	900.00	180,000.00
331	Brother Ink Cartridge LC3617 M (Magenta)	cart	10		10	8,000.00	10		10	8,000.00	10		10	8,000.00	10		10	8,000.00	40	800.00	32,000.00
332	Brother Ink Cartridge LC3617 C (Cyan)	cart	10		10	8,000.00	10		10	8,000.00	10		10	8,000.00	10		10	8,000.00	40	800.00	32,000.00
333	Brother Ink Cartridge LC3617 Y (Yellow)	cart	10		10	8,000.00	10		10	8,000.00	10		10	8,000.00	10		10	8,000.00	40	800.00	32,000.00
334	Canon # 745 Black	l.	40		40	24,000.00	30		30	18,000.00	30		30	18,000.00	30		30	18,000.00	130	600.00	78,000.00
335	Canon # 746 Magenta	l.	20		20	12,000.00	10		10	6,000.00	10		10	6,000.00	10		10	6,000.00	50	600.00	30,000.00
336	Canon # 746 Cyan	l.	20		20	12,000.00	10		10	6,000.00	10		10	6,000.00	10		10	6,000.00	50	600.00	30,000.00
337	Canon # 746 Yellow	l.	20		20	12,000.00	10		10	6,000.00	10		10	6,000.00	10		10	6,000.00	50	600.00	30,000.00
338	Desktop for Computer	unit	1		1	10,500.00	0		0	0.00	0		0	0.00	0		0	0.00	1	10,500.00	10,500.00
339	Coring bit 4" Ø	pc.	2		2	90,000.00	2		2	90,000.00	2		2	90,000.00	2		2	90,000.00	8	45,000.00	360,000.00
340	Gloves heavy duty	pc.	10		10	3,000.00	10		10	3,000.00	10		10	3,000.00	10		10	3,000.00	40	300.00	12,000.00
341	Eyeglass (googles)	pc.	10		10	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	500.00	5,000.00
342	Laboratory dress/gown	pc.	5		5	4,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	900.00	4,500.00
343	Sweat shirts long sleeve	pc.	16		16	30,400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	16	1,900.00	30,400.00
344	Air Conditioner, 2.5 HP (Branded) split type, Inverter, wall mounted (including Installation)	unit	1		1	79,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	79,000.00	79,000.00
345	Oil Filter (see 40)	galon	1		1	2,000.00			0	0.00	1		1	2,000.00	1		1	2,000.00	3	2,000.00	6,000.00

A. TOTAL																					18,500,790.00	
B. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR INFLATION (10% of TOTAL)																					1,850,678.00	
C. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR TRANSPORT AND FREIGHT COST (If Applicable)																						
D. GRAND TOTAL (A + B + C)																						11,254,638.00
E. APPROVED BUDGET BY THE AGENCY HEAD In Figures and Words:																						

We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Annual Procurement Plan to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials, and equipment has been included in or is within our approved budget for the year.

Prepared by:


  
 IMELDA A. DOÑO  
 Property/Supply Officer

Certified Funds Available / Certified Appropriate Funds Available:

  
 MA LOURDES L. SERANES  
 Accountant / Budget Officer

\* SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

Approved by:

  
 CHARLITO S. CARLOBON  
 Head of Office/Agency